Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) CMAPAIS 00554 0037 (2017 5/24/2003)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2240613 ▼ ▼ ▼
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nevada Bolt & Mfg. Co. d/b/a Non-Ferrous Bolt & Mfg 9-30- Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Other	Address: Two Pitcairn Place/Suite Street Address: 165 Township Line Road City:Jenkintown State:PA Zip: 19046 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nber(s) attached Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: James D. Dee c/o SPS Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Two Pitcairn Place/S	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 165 Township Line Ro	
City: Jenkintown _{State} :PA zip: 19046	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	September 25,
Mail documents to be reco	Signature Date noluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in Mail documents to be reco	Signature ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NEVADA BOLT & MFG. CO. d/b/a Non-Ferrous Bolt & Mfg. Co, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 3850 West Ponderosa Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118, herein called "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain trademark rights shown on the attached Exhibit "A";

WHEREAS, SPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at Two Pitcairn Place, Suite 200, 165 Township Line Road, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark rights of Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over effective on the date set forth below to the said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Registrations, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, all as set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. The ASSIGNOR further assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of said trademarks.

And, said ASSIGNOR warrants that it has good and valid title to said trademarks and that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or third party agreements, either written or implied, relating to the ownership or use of said trademarks of which the ASSIGNOR is aware. The ASSIGNOR further agrees that, upon request by the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR shall execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the ASSIGNEE and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at the ASSIGNEE's expense, as well as provide such other material, information, or assignment as the ASSIGNEE may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0882

Ferrous Bolt & Mfg. Co has cau	F, NEVADA BOLT & MFG. CO. d/b/a Non-used this Assignment to be signed by and its corporate seal to be hereto day of September, 2002.
[Corporate Seal]	NEVADA BOLT & MFG. CO. d/b/a Non-Ferrous Bolt & Mfg. Co

Attest: Uliano

September 25, 2002

ss:

State of

County of

On this 25 day of September, 2002, before me personally appeared formed by me duly sworn, did depose and say that as indicated by the title appearing below his signature that he is an officer of the above-named ASSIGNOR, NEVADA BOLT & MFG. CO. d/b/a Non-Ferrous Bolt & Mfg. Co, and that he executed the foregoing Assignment instrument on behalf of said ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARIAL SEAL STEPHANIE LATER, Notary Public Jenkintown Boro., Montgomery County My Commission Expires August 16, 2004 Motary Public

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

Registration No.

NFB

2,182,877

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0884